505028634 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5075384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAWORTH GMBH	06/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAWORTH, INC.
Street Address:	ONE HAWORTH CENTER
City:	HOLLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14422916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522000

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 LYON STREET NW Address Line 2: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001030.162952 (CEK)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. KLEINHEKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Kleinheksel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=162952_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046673 FRAME: 0523 505028634

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Haworth GmbII, a German corporation, having a place of business at Am Deisterbahnhof 6, 31848 Bad Münder, Germany, assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Haworth, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at One Haworth Center, Holland, Michigan 49423, and ASSIGNEE accepts, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein (the "Application"):

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
14/422,916	February 20, 2015	CHAIR, IN PARTICULAR OFFICE CHAIR
14/422,916	5 60 xx 600 co xx 6 x 2 7 8 8 5 8 5 1 10	CHAIR, IN PARTICULAR OFF

ASSIGNOR further assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Application with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all any reissue or reexamination thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment as of the dates indicated below.

HAWORTH, INC

HV MOK 1 H ?	MBFI
By	
Title: Ger	inlied Scholz reval Hanagev
Date	ne 26 2018
17061953-1	HAWORTH Haworth GmbH Am Deisterbaltinhof 6
	31848 Bad Münder Deutschland

Name: John K. Mooney Title: UP Global Finance

> PATENT REEL: 046673 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 07/31/2018